(VNDbn) KBSV estimates Change vs previous estimates Consensus* Difference

 2024E 2025E 2024E 2025E 2024E 2025E 2024E 2025E

Revenue 4,744 5,351 - - 4,875  5,118  -2.7% 4.5%

EBIT 1,312 1,284 - - 1,313  1,199  -0.1% 7.1%

NP after MI 1,005 975 - - 1,015  923  -1.0% 5.7%

Source: Bloomberg, KB Securities Vietnam

Investment opinion & risks

   Base-case scenario: catalysts

1) 2024/2025F capacity: 54%/62%

2) 2024/2025F GPM: 42.5%/40%

Bull-case scenario: upside risk

1) 2024/2025F capacity: 55%/64%

2) 2024/2025F GPM: 43.4%/41.5%

Bear-case scenario: downside risk

1) 2024/2025F capacity: 52%/59%

2) 2024/2025F GPM: 41.5%/37%

   Bull-case scenario
  VND122,400 (PVC resin prices continue to go

down)

   Base-case scenario (target price)

VND117,500

   Current price

VND101,500

   Bear-base scenario

VND86,900 (PVC resin prices sharply recover)

100%

Plastic pipes

https://www.kbsec.com.vn/en/company-report.htm

3

  2Q24 performance updates

Table 1. BMP – 1H24 updated results

(VNDbn, %) 2Q23 2Q24 +/-%YoY 1H23 1H24 +/-%YoY Notes

Revenue 1,336 1,153 -14% 2,776 2,156 -22%

1H24 revenue decreased 22% YoY due to a 24% YoY

decrease in sales volume. However, 2Q24 sales volume

increased 23% QoQ. According to management, the

average price in 2Q did not change much compared to

1Q.

Gross profit 573 506 -12% 1,127 931 -17%

Gross profit margin 42.8% 43.8% 99bps 40.6% 43.2% 256bps

2Q24 GPM gained 99bps YoY or 146bps QoQ thanks

to (1) PVC resin prices continuing to decline and (2)

depreciation costs optimization with improved capacity

in 2Q.

Financial income 34 17 -50% 57 36 -37%

Financial expenses -37 -33 -12% -77 -61 -21%
Payment discount costs in 1H24 dropped 23% YoY,

helping financial costs decrease by 21% YoY.

Profits from affiliates 0 0  -1 0

SG&A -202 -141 -30% -388 -320 -18%
Discount costs for the distribution system in 1H24 fell

25% YoY, helping SG&A decrease by 18% YoY

Operating profit/loss 367 349 -5% 718 586 -18%

Other income 1 1 27% 1 2 37%

Profit before taxes (PBT) 368 350 -5% 719 588 -18%

Profit after taxes (NPAT) 295 280 -5% 575 470 -18% BMP completed 46% of the 2024 plan.

NP after MI 295 280 -5% 575 470 -18%

NPAT margin 22.0% 24.3% 226bps 20.7% 21.8% 108bps

Source: Binh Minh Plastics, KB Securities Vietnam

Fig 2. BMP – Revenue & average product price (VNDbn,

VNDmn/ton)

 Fig 3. BMP – Production capacity (%)

Source: Binh Minh Plastics, KB Securities Vietnam  Source: Binh Minh Plastics, KB Securities Vietnam

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

1,800

1Q
20

19

2Q
20

19

3Q
20

19

4Q
20

19

1Q
20

20

2Q
20

20

3Q
20

20

4Q
20

20

1Q
20

21

2Q
20

21

3Q
20

21

4Q
20

21

1Q
20

22

2Q
20

22

3Q
20

22

4Q
20

22